DERRY Fipp

NEW HAMPSHIRE

Calls by Day of the Week

FY 16
Monday 686
Tuesday 673
Wednesday 702
Thursday 684
Friday 687
Saturday 685
Sunday 605
Total 4722
Contracted Ambulance FY 16
EMS Calls for Auburn 284
EMS Calls for Chester 205
Call volume for Derry 4722
Percentage of Calls To
Chester and Auburn 10%
Emergency Calls
Dispatched FY 16
Derry 4722
Auburn 590
Chester 423
Windham 1755
Hampstead Alarms 2
Hazmat Team
Requests 21
Total 7513

Derry Fire FY 2016 Statistics

Fire and Rescue Responses by Type FY 2016

Building Fire
Vehicle/ Heavy Equipment Fire

Brush

Fires, other types
Alarm call no fire
Hazardous Condition
Good Intent

Service Call
Emergency Medical Services
Total Responses

Simultaneous

Incidents Occurrences Total
Single Call

2101 2101
Two Calls
Simultaneously 541 1082
Three Calls
Simultaneously 230 690
Four Calls
Simultaneously 78 312
Five or More Calls
Simultaneously 84 537
Totals

4722

21

7
60
37

403
101
345
709

3039
4722

Simultaneous
Incidents

N/A

1082

690

312

537

2621
56%

Mutual Aid/Auto Aid

Given FY 16
Auburn- Mutual Aid 11
Atkinson 1
Bedford 1
Candia 1
Chester- Mutual Aid 2
Hampstead 16
Hooksett 5
Hudson 2
Keene 2
Londonderry 114
Manchester 12
Nashua 0
Pelham 7
Raymond 2
Salem 18
Sandown 4
Windham 27
Total 225

Fire / EMS Calls for FY 16

EMS Calls for Service
Fire Calls for Service
Total Calls For Service

Mutual Aid Received

Action 1
Auburn 16
AMR 0
Atkinson 2
Candia 2
Chester 15
Hampstead 10
Hooksett 3
Hudson 4
Litchfield
Londonderry 61
Manchester 3
Nashua 1
Pelham 0
Plaistow 0
Raymond 3
Salem 12
Sandown 5
Windham 26
Total 166

3321

1401

4722



