DERRY FIRE

E

Calls by Day of the Week	FY 16
Monday	686
Tuesday	673
Wednesday	702
Thursday	684
Friday	687
Saturday	685
Sunday	605
Total	4722

Contracted Ambulance	FY 16
EMS Calls for Auburn	284
EMS Calls for Chester	205
Call volume for Derry	4722
Percentage of Calls To Chester and Auburn	10%

Emergency Calls Dispatched	FY 16
Derry	4722
Auburn	590
Chester Windham	423 1755
vviiidiiaiii	1733
Hampstead Alarms	2
Hazmat Team Requests	21
Total	7513

Derry Fire FY 2016 Statistics

Fire and Rescue Responses by Type FY 2016	
Building Fire	21
Vehicle/ Heavy Equipment Fire	7
Brush	60
Fires, other types	37
Alarm call no fire	403
Hazardous Condition	101
Good Intent	345
Service Call	709
Emergency Medical Services	3039
Total Responses	4722

Simultaneous Incidents	Occurrences	Total	Simultaneous Incidents
Single Call	2101	2101	N/A
Two Calls Simultaneously	541	1082	1082
Three Calls Simultaneously	230	690	690
Four Calls Simultaneously	78	312	312
Five or More Call Simultaneously	84	537	537
Totals		4722	2621
			56%

Mutual Aid/Auto Aid Given	FY 16
Auburn- Mutual Aid	11
Atkinson	1
Bedford	1
Candia	1
Chester- Mutual Aid	2
Hampstead	16
Hooksett	5
Hudson	2
Keene	2
Londonderry	114
Manchester	12
Nashua	0
Pelham	7
Raymond	2
Salem	18
Sandown	4
Windham	27
Total	225

Mutual Aid Received	
Action	1
Auburn	16
AMR	0
Atkinson	2
Candia	2
Chester	15
Hampstead	10
Hooksett	3
Hudson	4
Litchfield	2
Londonderry	61
Manchester	3
Nashua	1
Pelham	0
Plaistow	0
Raymond	3
Salem	12
Sandown	5
Windham	26
Total	166



Fire / EMS Calls for FY 16	
EMS Calls for Service	3321
Fire Calls for Service	1401
Total Calls For Service	<u>4722</u>